

**:PARTMENT OF COMMERCE** s Patent and Trademark Office

### RECORD# 103035338

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  U. S. BANK NATIONAL  ASSOCIATION  Individual(s)  Separal Partnership  Copporation State:	TRADEMARKS CHE			
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? The Name: KABLE NEWS COMPANY Internal Address: Labele Square  Street Address: Is S. Wester Address: Is Suare Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship (see guidelines) US (hq. hc.vul)  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Date(s)  Execution Date(s) Assignment	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Internal Address:   Lable   Square	U.S. BANK NATIONAL	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
General Partnership Gorporation- State: he hand Gorporation- State: Ling is Country: U.S. Association		,		
Citizenship (see guidelines) US (Ing frorul) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance (Nexecution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Prok St. 2005  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Lit Release Security fly  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See a Hackel Schodule B  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Applications and registrations involved:  Name: David A Beale Esq Internal Address: Suik # I  DAVID A. BEALE, P.A  Street Address: Suik # I  City: Delvoy Rack  City: Delvoy Rack  Street Address: Soik # I  Authorized to be charged to deposit account I  Enclosed Check  Should B  Authorized User Name  Date  Total number of pages including cover for the Authorized User Name  Date  Total number of pages including cover for the Authorized User Name  Date  Total number of pages including cover for the Authorized User Name  Date  Total number of pages including cover for the Authorized User Name  Date	General Partnership  Corporation- State:	Street Address: 16 S. Wesley frame		
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) # *P * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Citizenship (see guidelines) US (ingtrand)	Country: USA Zip: 6/054		
Assignment   Merger   Other   Citizenship   If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes   No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)    4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s)   See a Hacked Schodule   B. Trademark Registration No.(s)   See a Hacked Schodule   B. Trademark Registration Number is unknown):  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:   David A Beale   Esq    Internal Address:   Suik #   Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)   \$45.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed Check   Separate Number:   Total Phone Number:   Total Ph	3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment	l`			
Cother Full Release of Security fly.   representative designation is attached:   representative designation in attached:   representative designation is determined to description of the Trademark.   B. Trademark Registration No.(s)    See a Hacked Schodule B   Additional sheet(s) attached?   representative designation No.(s)   See a Hacked Schodule B   Additional sheet(s) attached?   representation No.(s)   See a Hacked Schodule B   R				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See a Hacked Schodule B  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David A. Beale	1 —	representative designation is attached: Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David A. Beale, Esq  Internal Address: Suik # 1  DAVID A. BEALE, P.A.  Street Address: 355 NE Strough Authorized to be charged by credit card  City: Delvay Peach  State: Zip: 33463  Phone Number: (761) 243-1477  Fax Number: [761) 243-3166  Email Address: beale law ebell south, net Signature  Signature  O. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 4/5.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Denclosed Check  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  Date  Total number of pages including cover Counter	A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See a Hacked Schedule B	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See a Hacked Schodule B  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David A Beale, Esq  Internal Address: Suite #   DAVID A BEALE, P.A  Street Address: 355 NE 5th Award  City: Delvoy Rad  City: Delvoy Rad  State: Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$4/5.000  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed CWUK  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  9. Signature:  Date  Total number of pages including cover  Company of pages including cover  Compan	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
Street Address: 355 NE 5th Award  Street Address: 355 NE 5th Award  City: De Ivay Pach  State: T Zip: 33463  Phone Number: (761) 343-1477  Fax Number: [761] 343-3/66  Email Address: beale law ebell south, net Signature:  9. Signature: Signature  Date  Total number of pages including cover C	concerning document should be mailed:			
City: De Voy Rad  State: Tip: 33463  Phone Number: (561) 343-1477  Fax Number: [561) 343-3/66  Email Address: beale law ebel/South, net Signature: Date  Day, H. Beale Law Beale Total number of pages including cover Count number of pages including cover number of pages including cover number of pages including cover number of pages include number	DAUID A BEALE, P.A.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Phone Number: (761) 243-1477  Fax Number: (761) 243-3/66  Email Address: beale law ebells outh, net authorized User Name  9. Signature: Date  Total number of pages including cover 6	201183	8. Payment Information:		
Email Address: beale law chellsouth, net  9. Signature:  Date  Total number of pages including cover  Construction of pages including cover	State: ZIP: JY44	Expiration Date		
9. Signature: Jane A. Beale June 24, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover 6		Authorized User Name		
Total number of pages including cover	9. Signature: De A. Be	ale June 24, 2005		
Name of Person Signing	David A. Beale			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 00000171 2362785

07/06/2005 GTON11 01\ FC:8521

02 \FC:8522

40.00 DP

375.00 OP

#### **SCHEDULE B**

#### **Trademarks**

#### **Trademarks**

Registration No.	Country	Mark	Registration Date
Service Mark			
2362785	U.S.	Kablekonnect	06/27/2000
2352260	U.S.	The Circulation Superstore	05/23/2000
2347471	U.S.	Kable—The Circulation Superstore	05/02/2000
2174327	U.S.	K-Pac	07/21/1998
1939873	U. S.	Maga-Fill	12/05/1995
2407723*	U. S.	Magsnow	11/28/2000
Trademark			
2235958*	U.S.	Belle	03/30/1999
1327632*	U. S.	Wrestling All Stars	03/26/1985
* Acquired by ass	ignment.		
2715248	U-S.	Fundamentals	

2715248	U.S.	Fundamentals	05/13/2003
2600266	U-S.	KABLE	07/30/2002
2600265	U.S.	KABLE FALFILLMENT SERVICES	07/30/2002
2653862	us	K Kable Ful fillment Services	11/26/2002
2600264	us	K	07/30/2002
2548143	45	Magazine Connection	
2631531	us	Magina +	3/12/2002
		Magsnet	10/8/2002

Sevial No 76352702 XXX Magazine Store

December 26, 201

- **ત્ર** -

#### FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 26 day of April, 2005, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Lender"), in favor of KABLE NEWS COMPANY, INC., an Illinois corporation ("Obligor").

The Lender hereby releases its Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement dated as of April 4, 2002, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2002, at reel and frame number 002493/0365, including, without limitations, all patents described more fully in Schedule A attached hereto, all trademarks described more fully in Schedule B attached hereto; all trademark applications and all licenses described more fully in Schedule C attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: Lisa M. Riley
Title: Vice President

#### **CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF MISSOURI	)
	)
CITY OF ST. LOUIS	)

On this 25 day of April, 2005, before me appeared Lisa M. Riley, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that she is the Vice President of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said association, by authority of its Board of Directors; and said Lisa M. Riley acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my official seal in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written,

(Seal)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

3/11/07

SANDRA S. RHODES
Notary Public — Notary Sear
STATE OF MISSOURI
St. Louis County
My Commission Expires: Mar. 11, 2007

#### **SCHEDULE A**

# **United States Patents**

None.

# SCHEDULE B

# <u>Trademarks</u>

# **Trademarks**

Registration No.	Country	Mark	Registration Date
Service Mark			
2362785	U. S.	Kablekonnect	06/27/2000
2352260	U.S.	The Circulation Superstore	05/23/2000
2347471	U.S.	Kable—The Circulation Superstore	05/02/2000
2174327	U.S.	K-Pac	07/21/1998
1939873	U. S.	Maga-Fill	12/05/1995
2407723*	U.S.	Magsnow	11/28/2000
<u>Trademark</u>			
2235958*	U.S.	Belle	03/30/1999
1327632*	U. S.	Wrestling All Stars	03/26/1985

<sup>\*</sup> Acquired by assignment.

## SCHEDULE C

# **Trademark Applications**

Serial No.	Country	Mark	<b>Application Filing Date</b>
Service Mark			
76355154	U.S.	Fundamentals	01/04/2002
76352702	U.S.	XXXMagazinestore	12/26/2001
76102358	U.S.	Kable	08/04/2000
76102357	U.S.	Kable Fulfillment Services	08/04/2000
76102356	U.S.	K	08/04/2000
76352561	U.S.	Magsnet	12/26/2001
76296420	U.S.	Kable Fulfillment Services	08/09/2001
75881704	U.S.	Magazine Connection	12/27/1999

# **LICENSES**

None.

- 4 -

**RECORDED: 07/05/2005**